

Bid Tabulation

Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, June 2, 2021

Project: C3273 - 2019 Guardrail Safety

Engineer's Estimate

Frank Gurney, Inc.

Dirt and Aggregate Interchange, Inc

Petersen Brothers, Inc.

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	56,956.00	56,956.00	68,536.88	68,536.88		
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	5,044.00	8.00	40,352.00	3.50	17,654.00	6.00	30,264.00	5.43	27,388.92		
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	24.00	400.00	9,600.00	250.00	6,000.00	500.00	12,000.00	317.44	7,618.56		
4	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	150.00	60.00	9,000.00	95.00	14,250.00	100.00	15,000.00	162.38	24,357.00		
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	150.00	20.00	3,000.00	155.00	23,250.00	60.00	9,000.00	31.41	4,711.50		
6	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	C.Y.	500.00	65.00	32,500.00	95.00	47,500.00	125.00	62,500.00	134.84	67,420.00		
7	SILT FENCE	L.F.	1,280.00	10.00	12,800.00	5.00	6,400.00	5.50	7,040.00	10.58	13,542.40		
8	ESC LEAD	DAY	35.00	200.00	7,000.00	50.00	1,750.00	500.00	17,500.00	121.66	4,258.10		
9	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31- 9 FT. LONG STEEL POST	LF	4,860.00	38.00	184,680.00	33.00	160,380.00	36.00	174,960.00	44.39	215,735.40		
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31- 11 FT. LONG STEEL POST	LF	514.00	42.00	21,588.00	39.50	20,303.00	44.00	22,616.00	54.02	27,766.28		
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	24.00	3,500.00	84,000.00	3,200.00	76,800.00	4,250.00	102,000.00	2,988.17	71,716.08		
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31- 6 FT. LONG STEEL POST	LF	3,812.00	32.00	121,984.00	27.00	102,924.00	30.00	114,360.00	38.19	145,580.28		
14	RAIL RETAINING WALL	EACH	20.00	250.00	5,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	350.00	7,000.00	278.10	5,562.00		
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	EACH	6.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,035.42	6,212.52		
16	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	100.00	40.00	4,000.00	34.00	3,400.00	75.00	7,500.00	67.35	6,735.00		
17	SIGN TOP POST	EACH	8.00	200.00	1,600.00	175.00	1,400.00	750.00	6,000.00	146.33	1,170.64		
18	SIGN BASE POST	EACH	8.00	160.00	1,280.00	175.00	1,400.00	750.00	6,000.00	296.02	2,368.16		
19	SIGN RELOCATION	EACH	1.00	320.00	320.00	300.00	300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	412.42	412.42		
20	SIGN PLATE	S.F.	75.75	25.00	1,893.75	30.00	2,272.50	48.00	3,636.00	22.11	1,674.83		
21	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,369.90	120,369.90		
22	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	1.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	16,961.40	16,961.40		
23	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00		
24	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	785.01	785.01		
Totals					810,598.75		600,984.50		833,333.00		855,884.28		

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$891658.63

Compiled _____

Certified _____